

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Text

File #: 2013-0403, Version: 1

Clerk 09/05/2013

AN ORDINANCE relating to the change of name of King County fire protection district 44 to Mountain View Fire and Rescue.

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

- 1. The board of commissioners of King County fire protection district 44 has determined that it would be in the best interest of the district to change its name to Mountain View Fire and Rescue.
- 2. The district adopted Resolution No. 13-486 on June 25, 2013, which was filed with the King County council on September 4, 2013, resolving to change the name of the district from King County fire protection district 44 to Mountain View Fire and Rescue.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The King County council, under RCW 52.30.060, approves the change in the name of King County fire protection district 44 to Mountain View Fire and Rescue.